FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECOR	DATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	ILS DEPT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 PA	TENTS ONL	Y G.	12.00	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the	attached origi	nal documents	s or copy thereof.
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name a	nd address o	of receivi	ng party(ies):
Pradip Kumar ROY	Name:	Lucent Tec	hnologies	Inc.
Ranbir SINGH	Address:	600 Mounta:	in Avenue,	P.O. Box 636
		Murray Hil	1, NJ 079	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No			09-25-2000
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment	()	Merger		
() Security Agreement	()	Change of	Nam∈	101468798
SEP 1 2 2000 (X) Other <u>Corrective a as was previous</u>			he full na	mes of both inventors,
Execution Date: <u>June</u>	16, 2000	_		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent application No.(s) 09/597,28 Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	and the second s	B. ()Yes (x)No Total numbe and patents fee (37 CFR	Patent North	ications
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.				
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>	0 0		1	
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposi	t Account Ni		
City: Orlando		12-	2325	
State: Florida Zip: 32802				d/or fee is required, claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	002 1.1.10	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and becorrect and any attached copy is a solution.		_	-	
Paul J. Ditmyer Name of Person Signing Signing	/////////////ignature		Sep	Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet,	attachme:	nts and	document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0505

5.	7-06-2000	U.S. DERT OF COMMERCE	
		Patent & Trademark Office	
	_	ments or copy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	
Roy et al	Name: <u>Lucent Technolog</u>		
	Address: 600 Mountain Aver Murray Hill, NJ		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached ()Yes (07974=0636	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	4 > 14	.s. 1728	
(X) Assignment	() Merger	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
() Security Agreement		ic 8 (
Execution Date: <u>June 3</u>	16, 2000		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl	09/597286	rlication is: June 16, 2000	
II this document is being fired together with a new apparatus	reaction, and endoutered date of one app	31100 ct 011 13. <u>June 19, 2000</u>	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap		
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[] Enclosed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		rged to	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit account.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Orlando	12-2325		
State: Florida Zip: 32802	If any additional extension or, if any additional fee f		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel correct and any attached copy is a t	lief, the foreging inf true copy of the origina	ormation is true and al document.	
Paul J Ditmyer PMU)	DAMM	June 20, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signatu	ire See	Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attadimests ar	nd document: [3]	
To the best of my knowledge and bell correct and any attached copy is a top and J. Ditmyer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers.	06/27/2000 JURSHIN 03 FC:581	PATENT	

REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Pradip Kumar ROY of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, Ranbir SINGH of Orlando in the County of Orange and State of Florida, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue. Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to NON-VOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE INCLUDING A GRADED, GROWN, HIGH QUALITY OXIDE LAYER AND ASSOCIATED METHODS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Pradip Kumar, ROY

Date:

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0507

United States of America)	2 #CC 871149 #CC 871149 #CC 871149
State of Orlando Floring) ss.:	JOBEIC, STATE
	f, 2000, before me to me known to be the individual described rument, and acknowledged execution of the
	Notary Public
	Partie SINGH
Date: 6/16/60	Ranbii Silign
United States of America)	
State of Orlando Fiorido) ss.:	
personally came Ranbir SINGH, to me who executed the foragoing instrument ROBE ROBE AND	, 2000, before me known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same. Color Color
Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/20/2000 REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0508